অসম চৰকাৰ অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰিবহন উন্নয়ন সমিতি



Government of Assam Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati– 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2462677 No. AIWTDS/136/2018/163 Dated: 21st January, 2022

Advertisement for hiring of Specialists & Staff for Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

The AIWTD Society invites applications for the post of Social Development Specialist (1), HR & Admin Manager (1), Project Support Engineer (1), Procurement Management Assistant (1) and Financial Management Assistant (1) under the World Bank funded AIWT Project. The number of vacancies mentioned above may vary as per the project requirement.

The Job Description and other details for the positions are given in the website <u>http://www.aiwtdsociety.in</u>. Candidates having requisite qualification, age and experience may apply in English language through "Online Application" which will be available in the website from 25th January 2022. The last date for submission of the online application is 3rd February, 2022 till 5 PM. Only the short-listed candidates will be called for an interview/test. Canvassing in any form will lead to disqualification and rejection.

> Sd/- (Rahul Ch Das, ACS) Dy State Project Director, AIWTD Society Ulubari, Guwahati-781007, (Assam, India) Tele-: 0361-2462677

> > Dated: 21st January, 2022

Copy to :-

Memo: AIWTDS/136/2018/163-A

- 1. The State Project Director, AIWTD Society for favour of kind information
- 2. The Director IWT for publication in DIWT's website: <u>www.iwtdirectorate.gov.in</u> along with respective TORs.
- 3. The Director Information & Public Relation (DIPR), Dispur, Assam for publication of the notice in 1(one) leading Local English daily News Paper (preferably The Assam Tribune) and 1(one) vernacular local daily news paper.
- 4. The IT Expert, AIWTD Society, he is directed to upload the advertisement along with the TOR in the official Website of AIWTDS (www.aiwtdsociety.in)

Dy State Project Director, AIWTD Society Ulubari, Guwahati-781007, (Assam, India) Tele-Fax: 0361-2462677